

ML383
November
sandip
Ct. 19
20.11.2024

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

W.P.A. 20643 of 2024

Manik Manna
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Junior Govt. Adv.,
Ms. Indumouli Banerjee ... For the State.

Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury ... For the WBBPE.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call. No accommodation is prayed for. The State respondents however, are represented.

W.P.A. 20643 of 2024 is dismissed for default without any order as to costs.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)