

28.01.2026
Sl. No.3
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/20643/2024
MANIK MANNA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

Mr. Satadal Sovan Halder
...for the Petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Ms. Indumouli Banerjee
...for the State.

1. Mr. Jayanta Samanta, learned advocate appearing for the State submits that the copy of the application has not been served upon him.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the applicant undertakes to serve a copy of the application.
3. List this matter in the next week.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)