

05.03.2026
Sl. No.7(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 20643 of 2024

with

CAN 1 of 2024

Manik Manna

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Satadal Sovan Halder
...for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Ms. Indomouli Banerjee
...for the State.

1. Mr. Satadal Sovan Halder, learned Advocate for the applicant/petitioner seeks permission to implead West Bengal Board of Primary Education as added respondent in terms of leave granted vide order dated 11th February, 2026. He also seeks accommodation.
2. Learned advocate is permitted to implead the Board in terms of leave granted earlier.
3. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)