

06.04.2026
Item No. A-1019
Ct. No. 14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 20643 of 2024
Manik Manna
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
... for the WBBPE

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Mrs. Indumouli Banerjee
... for the State

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor any accommodation has been sought for.
2. Learned advocates appearing for the State respondents as well as the Board are represented.
3. For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on **20th April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)